## No. DFSS/10/02/2020/Part/ 61 Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs Directorate of Forensic Science Services

Block No.9, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, CGO Complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi - 110 003

Dated: June 28, 2023

## **Office** Order

In pursuance of the MHA's Office Memorandum No 25020/46/2020-WS-III dated 28.06.2023; Smt. K.B.Jena, Director & Scientist E. CFSL. Kolkata is hereby transferred to CFSL. Bhopal as Director-in-Charge/ Head of office. CFSL. Bhopal with immediate effect.

2. Smt. K.B.Jena, Director & Scientist 'E', CFSL, Kolkata stand relieved from CFSL. Kolkata with immediate effect with the directions to join her duties as Director-in-Charge/ Head of office in CFSL, Bhopal latest by 30.06.2023 (FN) positively.

3. This issues with the approval of Chief Forensic Scientist. DFSS.

(Yoginder Kumar) Assistant Director (Admn.)

# Office Order Book Copy for necessary action & information to:

- i) The Under Secretary. (WS-III). MHA. New Delhi.
- ii) The PAO, DCPW, MHA, New Delhi.
- iii) The Director, CFSL, Kolkata.
- iv) The Director CFSL. Bhopal
- v) Smt. K.B.Jena, Director & Scientist E, CFSL, Kolkata
- vi) Guard File.

(Yoginder Kumar) Assistant Director (Admn.)

## No. DFSS/10/02/2020/Part/ | 6| & Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs Directorate of Forensic Science Services

Block No.9, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, CGO Complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi - 110 003

#### Dated: June 28, 2023

### **Office** Order

MHA vide their Office Memorandum No 25020/46/2020-WS-III/212 dated 14.06.2023 has intimated that the Disciplinary Authority in respect of Dr M Baskar, Director & Scientist E, CFSL, Bhopal has approved the initiation of Regular Department Action against him. MHA further informed vide their Office Memorandum No 25020/46/2020-WS-III dated 28.06.2023 that in view of the initiation of the departmental proceeding against Dr M.Baskar, Director & Scientist E, CFSL, Bhopal under Rule 14 of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965; Dr M.Baskar, may be transferred to CFSL, Kamrup to work under the supervision of his senior Dr A.K.Sharma, Director/HOO, CFSL, Kamrup, Assam with immediate effect.

2. Accordingly Dr M.Baskar, Director & Scientist E, CFSL, Bhopal is hereby stand relieved from CFSL. Bhopal and transferred to CFSL, Kamrup, Assam with immediate effect with the directions to report for his duties to the Director & Scientist 'E'/Head of Office, CFSL, Kamrup, Assam.

3. This issues with the approval of Chief Forensic Scientist, DFSS.

Kunners

(Yoginder Kumar) Assistant Director (Admn.)

### Office Order Book Copy for necessary action & information to:

- 1. The Under Secretary, (WS-III), MHA, New Delhi.
- 2. The PAO, DCPW, MHA, New Delhi.
- 3. The Director, CFSL, Kamrup, Assam
- 4. The Director, CFSL, Bhopal.
- 5. Dr M.Baskar, Director & Scientist E, CFSL, Bhopal
- 6. Guard File.

(Yoginder Kumar) Assistant Director (Admn.)